QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by radio station KDIO along with the
most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period July 2023 to Sept. 30 2023. The listing
is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE PROGRAM

Date /Time DURATION

NARRATION & DESCRIPTION

Big Stone County Fair

Ice Cream Social Fundraiser

Corn Fest

Big Stone County Cancer Walk

2022 Arts Meander

Donkey Basketball

Morning Mix

Morning Mix

Morning Mix

Morning Mix

Morning Mix

Morning Mix

7/11 8:45am 20 minutes

7/24

8/1

8/21

9/48

9/26

12 minutes

8:45am

9:10am

8:45am

9:10am

10 minutes

17 minutes

13 minutes

17 minutes

Bruce Wellendorf talks about happenings
For this year’s Big Stone County Fair

Gale Mittlesteadt talks about the Ice Cream
Social fundraiser at Zion Lutheran Church

To benefit the Mound Cemetery Association &
The Big Stone County Animal Rescue Group

Gloria Larson from the Big Stone Lake Area
Chamber talks about Corn Fest 2023

Lori Larson talks about the Walk of Hope
and the Big Stone County Cancer Support Grp

Jean Menden and John White discuss this
Year’s Arts Meander and the local artists
Participating

Kristin Roe and Jennifer Cronen talk about
Donkey Basketball and supper fundraiser
For the Big Stone City School



