## **QUARTERLY ISSUES/PROGRAMS LIST**

There follows a listing of some of the significant issues responded to by radio station KDIO along with the most significant programming treatment of those issues for the period July 2023 to Sept. 30 2023. The listing is by no means exhaustive. The order in which the issues appear does not reflect any priority or significance.

<b>DESCRIPTION OF ISSUE</b>	PROGRAM	Date /Time DURATION			<b>NARRATION &amp; DESCRIPTION</b>
Big Stone County Fair	Morning Mix	7/11	8:45am 20 mir	nutes	Bruce Wellendorf talks about happenings For this year's Big Stone County Fair
Ice Cream Social Fundraiser	Morning Mix	7/24	12 minutes		Gale Mittlesteadt talks about the Ice Cream Social fundraiser at Zion Lutheran Church To benefit the Mound Cemetery Association & The Big Stone County Animal Rescue Group
Corn Fest	Morning Mix	8/1	8:45am	10 minutes	Gloria Larson from the Big Stone Lake Area Chamber talks about Corn Fest 2023
Big Stone County Cancer Walk	Morning Mix	8/21	9:10am	17 minutes	Lori Larson talks about the Walk of Hope and the Big Stone County Cancer Support Grp
2022 Arts Meander	Morning Mix	9/48	8:45am	13 minutes	Jean Menden and John White discuss this Year's Arts Meander and the local artists Participating
Donkey Basketball	Morning Mix	9/26	9:10am	17 minutes	Kristin Roe and Jennifer Cronen talk about Donkey Basketball and supper fundraiser For the Big Stone City School